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RESOLUTION 97-89 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received insurance proceeds from John T. 

Ferreira Insurance, Inc. which represents return premium credits due the County. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated for the 1996/97 budget year 

for the General Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 1Oth day of March, 1997, the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

. REVENUE 

01000-36401 

APPROPRIATION 

01001-54501 
01121-54501 
01251-54501 
01371-54501 

Insurance Proceeds 

Insurance 
Insurance 
Insurance 
Insurance 

ADOPTED this lOth day of March, 1997. 

ATTEST: 

$2,211 

$ 555 
$ 546 
$ 842 
$ 268 
$2,211 


