WHEREAS the General Fund has received insurance proceeds from John T. Ferreira Insurance, Inc. which represents return premium credits due the County.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated for the 1996/97 budget year for the General Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 10th day of March, 1997, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE

01000-36401	Insurance Proceeds	\$2,211
APPROPRIATION		
01001-54501 01121-54501	Insurance Insurance	\$ 555 \$ 546
01251-54501	Insurance	\$ 842
01371-54501	Insurance	<u>\$ 268</u> \$2,211

ADOPTED this 10th day of March, 1997.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN